Our Lady of the Lake (1-1) -vs- Eckerd (3-2,1-0 Sunshine State)
11/24/19 at McArthur Center, St. Petersburg, FL

Date: 11/24/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
mﬁz d;;]ig:pﬂf) Our Lady of the Lake 45 43 88
Site: McArthur Center, St. Petersburg, FL Eckerd 43 40 83
Our Lady of the Lake 88
fid Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Embry,Jared * 35 9-19 4-9 5-5 0-3 3 2 1 0 0] 2 27
5 Monzon,Ruben * 28 7-14 3-7 4-4 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 2 21
4 Trevino,Estefan * 36 6-8 3-5 3-3 0-4 4 1 8 4 0] 0 18
14 Tedesjo,Edvin * 34 4-6 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 2 0 3 (0] 0o 12
15 Goode,Carlson * 19 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 1 3
42  Fields,Christian 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 5
0 Fields,Cameron 9 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0] 0 0 2
11  Giron,Tyler 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 (0] 0 0
22  Wilzcek,Finn 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 12-29 16-17 4-27 31 15 14 12 0 5 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33 % 7-15 46.67 % 6-6 100.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 5-14 35.71 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 30-60 50.0 % 12-29 41.4 % 16-17 94.1 %

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 19

Eckerd 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Hagins,Myron * 34 6-14 2-7 5-6 3-5 8 3 2 3 1 0 19

22 Bianco,Travis * 38 7-15 1-6 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 o 17

3 Whitlow,Malcolm * 32 39 1-4 2-3 0-4 4 3 11 4 0 2 9

11  Stavrev,Kristiyan * 28 2-5 1-4 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 5

21 Taylor-Douglas,O'Shane * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 (0] 1 0

34 Radoncic,Admir 23 11-14 1-1 2-4 3-3 6 4 0 2 0 1 25

12 Cirillo,Phillip 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 2 6

15  Williams, Jr.,Doug 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

4 Love,Dante 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 1 1 0 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-66 8-27 11-16 10-26 36 20 17 14 3 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-32 53.13 % 3-13 23.08 % 6-9 66.67 %

Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-7 71.43 %

Total 32-66 48.5 % 8-27 29.6 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Our Lady of the Lake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eckerd

19:34 MISS LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,CARLSON =
GOOD 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN 19:25 3-0 V3
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN =

19:16 TURNOVER by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
STEAL by EMBRY,JARED 19:16
GOOD 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 18:54 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN ==
SUB OUT by GOODE,CARLSON 18:38
SUB IN by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN 18:38

18:38 TURNOVER by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
STEAL by EMBRY,JARED 18:38

18:29 FOUL by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
MISS JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED 18:16

- REBOUND DEF by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
17:50 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN 17:24 8-2 V 6
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN ==
17:11  8-5 V3 GOOD 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON

MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN(in the paint) 17:04
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
16:53 MISS LAYUP by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by MONZON,RUBEN 16:37 10-5 V5
16:25 FOUL by HAGINS,MYRON
16:25 TURNOVER by HAGINS,MYRON
GOOD LAYUP by TEDESJO,EDVIN(in the paint) 16:01 12-5 V7

ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN ==
15:50 12-7 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 15:38
== REBOUND DEF by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
15:29 MISS LAYUP by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TREVINO,ESTEFAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN(in the paint) 15:10 14-7 V7
14:53 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS
- ASSIST by HAGINS,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN 14:28
- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,MYRON
14:15 14-12 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HAGINS,MYRON
- ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by TEDESJO,EDVIN(in the paint) 13:47 16-12 V4

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the
13:39 16-14 V 2 paint)

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN 13:39

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
13:39 SUB OUT by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
13:39 SUB IN by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN 13:39

SUB OUT by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN 13:39

SUB IN by GOODE,CARLSON 13:39

SUB IN by WILZCEK,FINN 13:39
13:39 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(fastbreak)
13:39 SUB OUT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
13:39 SUB IN by LOVE,DANTE
13:39 SUB IN by RADONCIC,ADMIR

GOOD 3PTR by TEDESJO,EDVIN 13:14 19-15 V4

ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN --



FOUL by EMBRY,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEDESJO,EDVIN

REBOUND DEF by WILZCEK,FINN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

FOUL by EMBRY,JARED

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN
MISS 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB OUT by EMBRY,JARED
SUB OUT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN
SUB OUT by WILZCEK,FINN
SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB IN by GIRON,TYLER

SUB IN by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by GOODE,CARLSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMBRY,JARED
SUB OUT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN
SUB OUT by WILZCEK,FINN
SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN
SUB IN by GIRON,TYLER

SUB IN by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by GOODE,CARLSON

SUB IN by TREVINO,ESTEFAN
TURNOVER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

GOOD 3PTR by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

13:02
13:02 19-16
13:02 19-17
12:43 21-17
12:35
12:35
12:35
12:20
12:20
12:06
11:58
11:58
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:43 21-19
11:34
11:34
11:22
11:20 21-21
11:20
11:20 21-22
11:20
11:20
11:20
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12

11:03 21-24
10:35
10:35
10:27 21-27
10:26
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:12
10:12
10:12
10:03
10:03

09:56 21-29
09:44 24-29
09:24 24-31

V3
V2
V 4

V2

H1

H3

H 6

H8
H5
H7

GOOD FT by RADONCIC,ADMIR
GOOD FT by RADONCIC,ADMIR

TURNOVER by BIANCO,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by BIANCO,TRAVIS
SUB IN by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA

STEAL by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
MISS 3PTR by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

FOUL by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA

SUB OUT by LOVE,DANTE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,0'SHA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIEL

SUB IN by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

SUB IN by BIANCO,TRAVIS

SUB IN by RADONCIC,ADMIR

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

STEAL by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

MISS LAYUP by CIRILLO,PHILLIP(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIANCO,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BIANCO,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by RADONCIC,ADMIR
SUB IN by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
GOOD DUNK by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

STEAL by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
GOOD 3PTR by CIRILLO,PHILLIP(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by HAGINS,MYRON
SUB IN by RADONCIC,ADMIR

FOUL by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

STEAL by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(in the paint)



09:08 FOUL by RADONCIC,ADMIR

GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN 09:08 25-31 H6
SUB OUT by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN 09:08
SUB IN by FIELDS,CAMERON 09:08
GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN 09:08 26-31 H5
SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN 09:08
SUB IN by EMBRY,JARED 09:08

08:47 MISS 3PTR by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RADONCIC,ADMIR
08:41 MISS LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
08:37 26-33 H7 GOOD LAYUP by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIRON,TYLER 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
08:11 TURNOVER by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,CAMERON(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:51 SUB OUT by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
07:51 SUB IN by HAGINS,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by TEDESJO,EDVIN 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
07:07 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by EMBRY,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,TRAVIS
FOUL by TEDESJO,EDVIN 06:48
06:48 MISS FT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TEDESJO,EDVIN 06:48
SUB IN by WILZCEK,FINN 06:48
06:48 26-34 H8 GOOD FT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
MISS JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:08 MISS 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON
-- REBOUND OFF by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

FOUL by FIELDS,CAMERON 06:04
06:04 MISS FT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GIRON,TYLER 06:04
SUB IN by GOODE,CARLSON 06:04
06:04 TURNOVER by RADONCIC,ADMIR
MISS 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
05:28 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

05:15 FOUL by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:58 28-36 HS8
04:48 FOUL by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
04:48 TURNOVER by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
04:48 SUB OUT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
04:48 SUB IN by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
MISS 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
04:29 MISS 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON
REBOUND DEF by TREVINO,ESTEFAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 04:19 31-36 H5
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN --
04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
03:56 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS



REBOUND DEF by GOODE,CARLSON --
GOOD 3PTR by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 03:38 34-36 H2
ASSIST by FIELDS,CAMERON --

03:37 FOUL by RADONCIC,ADMIR
03:37 SUB OUT by RADONCIC,ADMIR
03:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG

GOOD FT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 03:37 35-36 H1

FOUL by GOODE,CARLSON 03:23

SUB OUT by GOODE,CARLSON 03:23

SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN 03:23
03:23 35-37 H2 GOOD FT by HAGINS,MYRON
03:23 MISS FT by HAGINS,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by TREVINO,ESTEFAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED 03:14 38-37 V1
ASSIST by MONZON,RUBEN --
03:05 38-39 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 02:49
SUB OUT by WILZCEK,FINN 02:49
SUB IN by TEDESJO,EDVIN 02:49
02:37 MISS 3PTR by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGINS,MYRON
02:29 38-41 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN 02:22
TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN 02:22
SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN 02:22
SUB IN by GOODE,CARLSON 02:22
02:15 FOUL by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
02:15 TURNOVER by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
GOOD JUMPER by GOODE,CARLSON(in the paint) 01:54 40-41 H1
01:54 FOUL by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
01:54 SUB OUT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
01:54 SUB IN by LOVE,DANTE
GOOD FT by GOODE,CARLSON 01:54 41-41
01:35 MISS 3PTR by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by EMBRY,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by EMBRY,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:27 43-41 V2

01:12 MISS 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,CAMERON 00:48

00:48 BLOCK by HAGINS,MYRON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,MYRON

00:21 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by TREVINO,ESTEFAN --

00:18 FOUL by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
GOOD FT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN(fastbreak) 00:18 44-41 V3
GOOD FT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN(fastbreak) 00:18 45-41 V4

00:09 45-43 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOVE,DANTE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Our Lady of the Lake Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eckerd
20:00 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANTE
20:00 SUB OUT by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG
20:00 SUB IN by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
20:00 SUB IN by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
20:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,0O'SHA

SUB OUT by FIELDS,CAMERON 20:00



SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN
MISS JUMPER by MONZON,RUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

REBOUND DEF by TEDESJO,EDVIN

MISS LAYUP by MONZON,RUBEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOODE,CARLSON

GOOD JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED

FOUL by GOODE,CARLSON

MISS 3PTR by EMBRY,JARED

REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
TURNOVER by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by TEDESJO,EDVIN
GOOD JUMPER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

REBOUND DEF by EMBRY,JARED
MISS 3PTR by TEDESJO,EDVIN

STEAL by GOODE,CARLSON

GOOD DUNK by MONZON,RUBEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOODE,CARLSON

REBOUND DEF by TEDESJO,EDVIN
GOOD LAYUP by TREVINO,ESTEFAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

STEAL by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD LAYUP by EMBRY,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODE,CARLSON

SUB IN by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by EMBRY,JARED (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN

GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

20:00
19:44
19:27
19:27
19:02

18:54

18:41
18:36
18:24
18:22

18:05

17:57
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:34
17:10
16:59

16:36
16:26
16:26
16:20

15:59
15:49
15:49
15:49
15:28

15:01
14:55
14:55
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:34

14:23
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:01
13:37

13:17

48-43 V5
50-43 V7
50-45 V5
52-45 V7
54-45 V9
56-45 V11
56-48 V8
58-48 V 10
59-48 V11
59-50 V9
62-50 V12

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
FOUL by HAGINS,MYRON
TURNOVER by HAGINS,MYRON

MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCO,TRAVIS
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,MYRON

MISS 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,0'SHA
SUB IN by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
MISS LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,TRAVIS
TURNOVER by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
ASSIST by BIANCO,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
TURNOVER by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

FOUL by CIRILLO,PHILLIP

MISS JUMPER by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

SUB OUT by BIANCO,TRAVIS

SUB IN by LOVE,DANTE

SUB IN by RADONCIC,ADMIR

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN --

GOOD JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED(fastbreak) 13:09 64-50 V 14
12:54 TURNOVER by HAGINS,MYRON
STEAL by MONZON,RUBEN 12:54
12:44 SUB OUT by CIRILLO,PHILLIP
12:44 SUB OUT by HAGINS,MYRON
12:44 SUB IN by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
12:44 SUB IN by BIANCO,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 12:44
SUB OUT by MONZON,RUBEN 12:44
SUB IN by GIRON,TYLER 12:44
SUB IN by WILZCEK,FINN 12:44
12:42 FOUL by BIANCO,TRAVIS
MISS FT by TEDESJO,EDVIN 12:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TEDESJO,EDVIN 12:42 65-50 V 15

12:33 65-52 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

TURNOVER by TEDESJO,EDVIN 12:05
12:05 STEAL by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
11:56 MISS LAYUP by WHITLOW,MALCOLM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILZCEK,FINN 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RADONCIC,ADMIR
11:33 TURNOVER by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
11:33 SUB OUT by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
11:33 SUB IN by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
SUB OUT by EMBRY,JARED 11:33
SUB OUT by TEDESJO,EDVIN 11:33
SUB IN by MONZON,RUBEN 11:33
SUB IN by GOODE,CARLSON 11:33
11:11 FOUL by RADONCIC,ADMIR
MISS 3PTR by WILZCEK,FINN 11:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
10:46 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by GOODE,CARLSON =
MISS 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN 10:36
= REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,TRAVIS
10:26 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANTE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by RADONCIC,ADMIR
10:16 65-54 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

10:02 FOUL by LOVE,DANTE
10:02 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANTE
10:02 SUB IN by HAGINS,MYRON
SUB OUT by FIELDS,CHRISTIAN 10:02
SUB IN by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 10:02
TURNOVER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN 09:56
09:36 MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN --
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,CARLSON 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RADONCIC,ADMIR
09:12 MISS 3PTR by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGINS,MYRON

FOUL by WILZCEK,FINN 09:07

09:03 65-55 V 10 GOOD FT by HAGINS,MYRON
SUB OUT by WILZCEK,FINN 09:03
SUB IN by TEDESJO,EDVIN 09:03

09:03 65-56 V9 GOOD FT by HAGINS,MYRON
TURNOVER by GOODE,CARLSON 08:57

08:57 STEAL by RADONCIC,ADMIR

08:50 65-58 V7 GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)



FOUL by GOODE,CARLSON

SUB OUT by GOODE,CARLSON

SUB IN by EMBRY,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TEDESJO,EDVIN
MISS 3PTR by TREVINO,ESTEFAN
REBOUND DEF by MONZON,RUBEN
GOOD JUMPER by MONZON,RUBEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TEDESJO,EDVIN
ASSIST by GIRON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GIRON,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by EMBRY,JARED (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EMBRY,JARED (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by TEDESJO,EDVIN

MISS LAYUP by GIRON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TREVINO,ESTEFAN
ASSIST by EMBRY,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN
ASSIST by GIRON,TYLER
FOUL by TREVINO,ESTEFAN

MISS LAYUP by EMBRY,JARED(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MONZON,RUBEN

MISS JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TREVINO,ESTEFAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TEDESJO,EDVIN

MISS LAYUP by GIRON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GIRON,TYLER

67-58

69-58

70-58
71-58
71-60

71-62

71-65

74-65

74-68

77-68

77-69

77-70

77-73

80-73

80-75

80-78

82-78

82-80

V9

V1l

V12
V13
V1l

V9

V 6

V9

V 6

V9

V 8

V7

V 4

V7

V5

V2

V 4

V2

MISS FT by RADONCIC,ADMIR

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
MISS LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA

FOUL by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR-DOUGLAS,O'SHA
SUB IN by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIANCO,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
GOOD 3PTR by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
ASSIST by BIANCO,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by HAGINS,MYRON
SUB OUT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG
GOOD FT by HAGINS,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by RADONCIC,ADMIR
GOOD 3PTR by RADONCIC,ADMIR
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG

MISS 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON

REBOUND OFF by HAGINS,MYRON

GOOD LAYUP by HAGINS,MYRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,MYRON

GOOD 3PTR by HAGINS,MYRON
ASSIST by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG



FOUL by GIRON,TYLER

SUB OUT by GIRON,TYLER
SUB IN by GOODE,CARLSON

MISS JUMPER by EMBRY,JARED

FOUL by MONZON,RUBEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MONZON,RUBEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by EMBRY,JARED (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by EMBRY,JARED (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEDESJO,EDVIN

GOOD FT by TEDESJO,EDVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TEDESJO,EDVIN(fastbreak)

82-81

83-81
84-81
84-83

85-83

86-83

87-83
88-83

Vi

V2
V3
Vi

V2

V3

V 4
V5

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG
SUB IN by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

GOOD FT by BIANCO,TRAVIS

TURNOVER by RADONCIC,ADMIR
SUB OUT by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by HAGINS,MYRON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,DOUG

SUB IN by STAVREV,KRISTIYAN

MISS 3PTR by WHITLOW,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by BIANCO,TRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by BIANCO,TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RADONCIC,ADMIR

MISS FT by RADONCIC,ADMIR

FOUL by HAGINS,MYRON

GOOD LAYUP by RADONCIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAGINS,MYRON
FOUL by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WHITLOW,MALCOLM

FOUL by RADONCIC,ADMIR



